

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O20	22-1616			
Туре:	Ordi	nance	Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/23	/2022	In control:	City Council	
			Final action:	6/22/2022	
Title:	Honorary street designation as "Muddy Waters Drive"				
Sponsors:	King, Sophia D.				
Indexes:	Honorary Designations				
Attachments:	1. O2022-1616.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Α	ction	Result
6/22/2022	1	City Council	Р	assed	Pass
6/15/2022	1	Committee on Transportat Public Way	ion and R	ecommended to Pass	
5/23/2022					
5/25/2022	1	City Council	R	eferred	

City Council

Committee on Transportation and Public Way

May 23, 2022

Section 1. Pursuant to an ordinance heretofore passed by the City Council which authorizes the honorary street-name signs, the Commissioner of Transportation shall take the necessary action for the standardization of 43rd Street, from S. Lake Park Avenue to S. Ellis Avenue, designated Honorary Street as "Muddy Waters Drive."

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force upon its passage and publication

Alderman, 4th Ward